

BID TAB OF QUOTES 03-02-2022																		
T.H. 33 BRANCH RD. -CULV. #15 REPLACEMENT & ROAD IMPROVEMENT																		
YORK TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO																		
OPWC #C101Y																		
Page	1 of	1	ENGINEER'S		Fabrizzi Trucking		Cole Excavating LLC		N & N Construction		Lockhart Concrete Co.		Eclipse Co. LLC		Denes Concrete			
			ESTIMATE		20389 First Ave.		292 Baker Street		14510 Denman Road		800 West Waterloo Rd.		11554 E. Washington St.		47599 SR 18			
			Middieburg Heights, OH		Berea, OH 44017		Wakwman, OH 44889		Akron, OH 44314		Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		Wellington, OH 44090					
			44130															
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Stumps, Barbed Wire Fence, Posts for Removal		\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202	1	Lump	Remove/Salvage/Stockpile & Re-Erect Roadway Signs & Mailboxes		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$641.00	\$641.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose of Existing Drive Pipes, Road Culvert, Guardrail, Posts & Hardware		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,353.00	\$5,353.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
712	900	L.F.	Item 712.09 Silt Fence, Fabric shall ODOT Type C, Geotextile Fabric or Equivalent		\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
251	45	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (0"-2")		\$10.00	\$450.00	\$31.00	\$1,395.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$28.00	\$1,260.00	\$28.00	\$1,260.00	\$32.00	\$1,440.00
253	880	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing -Full Depth		\$10.00	\$8,800.00	\$9.90	\$8,811.00	\$14.00	\$12,460.00	\$11.00	\$9,790.00	\$17.00	\$15,130.00	\$17.00	\$15,130.00	\$14.50	\$12,905.00
Spec.	1	Lump	DeWatering, Sheet piling, Cofferdams		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,786.63	\$16,786.63	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
203	2200	C.Y.	Excavation -Fill, including Embankment Construction		\$13.50	\$29,700.00	\$16.75	\$36,850.00	\$17.00	\$37,400.00	\$25.00	\$55,000.00	\$20.00	\$44,000.00	\$36.00	\$79,200.00	\$9.00	\$19,800.00
203	50	C.Y.	Excavation -Cut, including Embankment Construction		\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
204	980	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Rolling		\$1.50	\$1,470.00	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$2.10	\$2,058.00	\$2.00	\$1,960.00	\$2.00	\$1,960.00	\$2.00	\$1,960.00	\$2.50	\$2,450.00
203	240	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation of Un-Suitable Subgrade (12" Depth)		\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$14.40	\$3,456.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$42.00	\$10,080.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00
703	180	Tons	(Optional) 8" Deep Limestone No. 1 & 2 (Subgrade Repair)		\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$21.05	\$3,789.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$37.00	\$6,660.00	\$66.00	\$10,080.00	\$32.00	\$5,760.00
703	160	Tons	(Optional) 4" Deep Limestone No. 57 (Subgrade Repair)		\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$19.30	\$3,088.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$37.00	\$5,920.00	\$58.00	\$9,280.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00
509	585	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (Both Sides)		\$2.00	\$1,170.00	\$2.30	\$1,345.50	\$2.40	\$1,404.00	\$2.50	\$1,462.50	\$3.50	\$2,047.50	\$9.00	\$5,265.00	\$1.75	\$1,023.75
811	56	L.F.	Install 36" Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe		\$350.00	\$19,600.00	\$275.00	\$15,400.00	\$175.00	\$9,800.00	\$475.00	\$26,600.00	\$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$222.00	\$12,432.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00
511	6	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Footers (Both Sides)		\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$934.00	\$5,604.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$580.00	\$3,480.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,829.00	\$10,974.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
511	3	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Wingwalls/Headwalls (Both Sides)		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,497.00	\$10,491.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
512	10	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces		\$20.00	\$200.00	\$95.25	\$952.50	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
304	400	Tons	8" Crushed Limestone Aggregate (May be Reduced or Deleted per County Engineer)		\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$30.90	\$12,360.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$67.00	\$26,800.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
408	450	Gal.	Prime Coat Application @ 0.50 Gallons per Square Yard		\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00
301	165	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course-Installed in (2) -3" Lifts		\$180.00	\$29,700.00	\$197.15	\$32,529.75	\$240.00	\$39,600.00	\$170.00	\$28,050.00	\$245.00	\$40,425.00	\$245.00	\$40,425.00	\$230.00	\$34,650.00
407	100	Gal.	SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat Applied @ 0.10 Gallons per Square Yard w/o Sand Aggregate		\$8.00	\$800.00	\$5.65	\$565.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
441	40	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 2 Asphalt Conc. Leveling/Intermediate Course Using Medium Traffic Designation		\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$219.70	\$8,788.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$320.00	\$12,800.00	\$320.00	\$12,800.00	\$274.00	\$10,960.00
441	40	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Surface Course Using Medium Traffic Designation		\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$270.40	\$10,816.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$288.00	\$11,520.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$274.00	\$10,960.00
617	50	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning using No.411 Limestone Aggregate-24" Wide x 4" Thick		\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$49.50	\$2,475.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
Spec.	250	C.Y.	Stockpile, Relay, Regrade & Compact Existing Asphalt Millings to Provide a Minimum 6" Aggr. Base		\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.30	\$2,575.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
601	20	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection - Type B		\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$142.00	\$2,840.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
611	40	L.F.	Install 12" SLCPP Driveway Culverts including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan		\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$61.00	\$2,440.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
611	1	Ea.	Install 12" SLCPP 45-degree Bend for Road Culv. including Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill, Complete-in-place, per plan		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$156.00	\$156.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$637.00	\$637.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
606	2	Ea.	Install Type MGS Galv. Guardrail Mainline w/Reflectors; 25' Radius Panel		\$350.00	\$700.00	\$383.00	\$766.00	\$395.00	\$790.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$418.00	\$836.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
606	250	L.F.	Install Type MGS Galv. Standard Guardrail Mainline w/Reflectors		\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$30.70	\$7,675.00	\$24.40	\$6,100.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$27.25	\$6,812.50	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$29.00	\$7,250.00
606	2	Ea.	Install Type I MGS Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Specs.		\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,071.00	\$2,142.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,543.00	\$3,086.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
606	2	Ea.	Install Type MGS Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, Type E End Treatment		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,476.00	\$6,952.00	\$3,080.00	\$6,160.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,085.00	\$6,170.00	\$3,256.00	\$6,512.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
653	15	C.Y.	(Optional) Premium Sifted Topsoil 2" Minimum Thick		\$40.00	\$600.00	\$79.00	\$1,185.00	\$80.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$122.00	\$1,830.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00
659	1700	S.Y.	Urban Seeding and Mulching		\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.75	\$2,975.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.25	\$3,825.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$2.20	\$3,740.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00
671	825	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan		\$2.00	\$1,650.00	\$3.65	\$3,011.25	\$2.80	\$2,310.00	\$1.25	\$1,031.25	\$3.00	\$2,475.00	\$3.61	\$2,978.25	\$3.00	\$2,475.00
703	20	Tons	Top Dressing No.411 Limestone for Drives; As needed (Optional)		\$30.00	\$600.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
703	6	Tons	6" Thick No.57 Limestone for Temp. Driveway		\$25.00	\$150.00	\$43.20	\$259.20	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$67.00	\$402.00	\$45.00	\$270.00
659	600	S.Y.	Urban Seeding and Mulching		\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.75	\$1,050.00	\$0.40	\$240.00	\$2.25	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00
642	900	L.F.	4" White Water-Based Edge Line Striping w/Type A Glass Beads		\$1.20	\$1,080.00	\$1.15	\$1,035.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.09	\$981.00	\$1.10	\$990.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00
642	450	L.F.	4" Yellow Water-Based Centerline Striping w/Type A Glass Beads		\$1.20	\$540.00	\$2.25	\$1,012.50	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.23	\$1,003.50	\$2.23	\$1,003.50	\$2.50	\$1,125.00
644	10	L.F.	White Stop Line, Thermoplastic Pavement Marking		\$10.00	\$100.00	\$22.55	\$225.50	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$172.00	\$1,720.00	\$172.00	\$1,720.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
614	1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (Per Plan)		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,442.00	\$6,442.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Spec.	1	Lump	Railroad Insurance		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
UNACCEPTED																		
UNIT COST																		
BID THROWN OUT																		
			Grand Total		\$188,140.00		\$206,944.20		\$226,322.00		\$237,448.75		\$288,584.50		\$386,264.38		\$181,935.25	